FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hodges to Engrossed House Bill No. 676 by Representative Hodges

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "enact" and before "Chapter" insert "R.S. 46:1816(B)(9) and"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 7, after "action;" delete the remainder of the line and insert "to provide for
- 5 civil penalties; to provide relative to the distribution of funds collected as civil penalties; to"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, line 5, after "and" and before "Enforcement" change "Custom" to "Customs"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 17, after "any" delete the remainder of the line and insert "person under
- 10 lawful arrest or"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, line 6, after "recovers" and before "received" delete "all monies" and insert "any
- 13 state grant funds or general appropriation funds"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 10, after "police," delete the remainder of the line and insert "governing
- 16 authority of a political"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 11, after "powers" delete the remainder of the line, insert a comma "," and
- insert "and agency head of a state agency"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 21 On page 4, at the beginning of line 15, change "A." to "A.(1)"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 16, after "general" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 17 in its
- 24 entirety
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 18, delete "(1) The attorney general"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 4, line 20, change "violation" to "unlawful sanctuary policy"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, delete "violation" and insert "unlawful sanctuary
- 5 policy to the state agency or political subdivision named in the order and"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 7 On page 4, at the beginning of line 25, change "B." to "B.(1)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 9 On page 5, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 10 "(2) All monies collected pursuant to the provisions of this Subsection shall be distributed as follows:
- 12 (a) Fifty percent to the Crime Victims Reparations Fund.
- 13 (b) Fifty percent to Louisiana Public Defender Fund, established by R.S. 15:167."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 5, after line 14, add the following:
- "Section 2. R.S. 46:1816(B)(9) is hereby enacted to read as follows:
- 17 §1816. Crime Victims Reparations Fund; creation; sources and use of funds
- 18 * * *
- B. The fund shall be composed of:

 * *
- 21 (9) Monies directed to the fund pursuant to R.S. 49:1407(B)(2).
- 22 * * * *'
- 23